

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Project ID: P006025 15 MN

Manila

March 22, 2022

## MEMORANDUM

5

FOR

**ROGER G. MERCADO** Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 March 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS endorsing the request of District Engineer JOSE CAESAR A. RADAZA, Butuan City, District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
/			escription		
UACS No. 31020 Project ID : P000	1101058000 502515MN		/		
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads			001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads		
Daang Maharlika (Surigao-Agusan Sect) - K1232 + 791 - K1232 + 851, K1240 + 305 - K1240 + 474			Daang Maharlika (Surigao-Agusan Sect) - K1232 + 860 - K1233 + 128, K1240 + 694 - K1240 + 863		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Road Widening/ 0.398 lane km	₱49,246,231.16/ lane km	₱19,600,000,00	CW1 – Road Widening/ 1.022 lane km	<b>P19,178,082.19</b> / lane km	₱19,600,000,00
EAO	-	₱400,000.00	-EAO	-	₱400,000:00
Total P20,000,000,000		Total		P20,000,000.00	

## Justification:

- Change of station limit from K1232 + 791 K1232 + 851, K1240 + 305 K1240 + 474 to K1232 + 860 -K1233 + 128, K1240 + 694 - K1240 + 863 to exclude the station limit of Ampayon Bridge (K1232+812 -K1232+832) and in order to start at K1232+860 to continue the widening of the existing six (6) lanes which was previously funded and completed. And also, to complete the remaining unwidened segment on the road section of S00419MN (K1240+694 - K1240+863). See attached Straight Line Diagram.
  - The decrease in unit cost of the Road Widening from P49,246,231.16/lane-km to P19,178,082.19/lane-km was due to actual calculation of the standard unit cost for Road Widening based on approved Program of Works and Detailed Unit Price Analysis. Thus, it resulted to the increase in the physical target.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

